8/30/2022 11:28:46 AM Sussex County Public Schools Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For 03MID-B Rt.35 (N)BEEF-E-(Load B) Waverly/Wakefield MiDrun- (LOAD-B)

Route: 03MID-B Rt.35 (N)BEEF-E-(Load B) Start Time: 07:28 am Total Riders: 19
Bus. 3 End Time: 08:15am Max Load: 19
Driver: Leary, Tracy Total Time: 46:48 Route Days: MTWHF

Anchor: Sussex Central High School Distance:  27.84 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:28am START 24472 Cabin Point Rd
Continue on CABIN POINT RD 1.02
7:29 am STOP CABIN POINT RD@BEALE DRIVE [N] 3
Continue on CABIN POINT RD 0.26
7:30am STOP 23417 Cabin Point Road [N] 3
Continue on CABIN POINT RD 0.05
7:31am STOP 23375 Cabin Point Rd [N] 1
Continue on CABIN POINT RD 2.29
7:35am STOP 21818 Cabin Point Rd [W] 1
Continue on CABIN POINT RD 2,18
Right turn at Jerusalem Plank RD 0.57
Continue on BAXTER RD 0.11
7:40 am STOP 7284/7285 Baxter Rd [E] 2
Continue on BAXTER RD 1.88
7:43am STOP 5381 Baxter Road [E] 1
Continue on BAXTER RD 0.03
7:44 am STOP 5349 Baxter Rd [E] 2
Continue on BAXTER RD 0.19
Right turn at UNNAMED 0.07
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
UNNAMED (END) 0.07
Left turn at BAXTER RD 2.21
Sharp Right at Jerusalem Plank RD 1.02
7:50 am STOP 6634 Jerusalem Plank Rd [NE] 1
Continue on Jerusalem Plank RD 0.01
7:50 am STOP 6624/6626 Jerusalem Plank Road [NE] 2
Continue on Jerusalem Plank RD 0.36
>>TURNAROUND< 6412 Jerusalem Plank Rd 2.32
7:54 am STOP 7659 Jerusalem Plank RD [SW]
Continue on Jerusalem Plank RD 7.24
Bear Right on SUSSEX DR 313
8:07 am STOP 23199 Sussex Drive [N]
Continue on SUSSEX DR 1.93
Left turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.09
Continue on DRIVEWAY 0.13
Left turn at SCES Parking Lot 0.05
Bear Left on SCES Parking Lot 0.02
8:10am END Sussex Central Elementary School 19
Continue on SCES Parking Lot 0.11
Bear Left on SCES Parking Lot 0.05
Right turn at DRIVEWAY 0.13
Continue on SCHOOL ACCESS 0.07
Right turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.19
Right turn at PARKING LOT 0.05
8:15am DEST Sussex Central High School
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Bus Driver Directions For 03MID-B Rt.35 (N)BEEF-E-(Load B) Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)



8/30/2022 11:29:20 AM Sussex County Public Schools Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For 06MID-B Wake(E)_MH-B Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)

Route: 06MID-B Wake(E)_MH-B Start Time: 07:03 am Total Riders: 34
Bus:. 6 End Time: 08:05 am Max Load: 34
Driver: Clary, Helen Total Time: 61:54 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: Sussex Central Middle School Distance:  29.52 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:03am START E HIGH ST@HIGH ST
Continue on E HIGH ST 0.06
7:03am STOP E HIGH ST @ VANCE ST [SE] 1
Continue on E HIGH ST 0.07
7:03am STOP 10160 East High Street [E] 1
Continue on E HIGH ST o1
Continue on UNNAMED 0.10
Right turn at OLD WAKEFIELD RD 0.18
7:05am STOP 37504 Old Wakefield Road [SW] 1
Continue on OLD WAKEFIELD RD 0.12
Continue on E CHURCH ST 0.33
Bear Left on GENERAL MAHONE HWY 0.05
Left turn at E NORTH ST 0.10
7:07am STOP E NORTH ST @ VIRGINIA AVE {S] 2
Continue on E NORTH ST 0.07
7:08 am STOP E NORTH ST @ N PINECREST RD [S] 3
Continue on E NORTH ST 0.12
7:09am STOP E NORTH ST @ SAVEDGE AVE [S] 2
Continue on E NORTH ST 0.02
7:09am STOP 410 E. North St/411 E. North Street [SE] 1
Continue on E NORTH ST 0.04
7:10am STOP 501 E North Street [SE] 1
Continue on E NORTH ST 0.10
Continue on PINE ST 0.10
7:11am STOP 242 Pine St [W] 1
Continue on PINE ST 0.31
7:12am STOP 119 Pine Street/121 Pine St. [W] 1
Continue on PINE ST 0.05
Right turn at E MAIN ST 0.06
7:13am STOP 202 E MAIN ST/205 East Main Street [N] 1
Continue on E MAIN ST 0.13
Left turn at GENERAL MAHONE HWY 0.30
Continue on FREDENBURG RD 0.08
7:15am STOP 11172 FREDENBURG RD [W] 1
Continue on FREDENBURG RD 0.66
Bear Right on GENERAL MAHONE HWY 0.76
7:18am STOP 12111 General Mahone Hwy [SW] 1
Continue on GENERAL MAHONE HWY 0.08
Left turn at PRUITT LN 0.09
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
PRUITT LN (END) 0.09
Right turn at GENERAL MAHONE HWY 1.57
Right turn at BRYAN AVE 0.06
7:21 am STOP 121/123 Bryan Ave [S] 1
Continue on BRYAN AVE 0.20
7:22am STOP WILLIAMS LN@BRYAN AVE [SW] 1

Right turn at WILLIAMS LN 0.07



8/30/2022 11:29:20 AM

Sussex County Public Schools

Bus Driver Directions For 06MID-B Wake(E)_MH-B Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)

>> TURN AROUND AT <<

7:23am STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Continue on

7:24 am STOP

Continue on

>>TURNAROUND< 10309 Birch Island Road

Continue on
Continue on

7:26 am STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at

Continue on
Continue on
Left turn at

Continue on
Left turn at

Bear Left on

7:55am STOP

Continue on
Bear Left on
Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at

Continue on
Left turn at

Bear Left on
Bear Left on
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at

8:05am DEST

150 Williams Lane

WILLIAMS LN
E MAIN ST
VA-31

Birch Island RD

BIRCH ISLAND@MARVIN LN [E]

Birch Isiand RD

VA-31
E MAIN ST

E MAIN ST@E JOHNSON AVE [NE]

E MAIN ST

GENERAL MAHONE HWY

County DR

VA-40

W MAIN ST
SUSSEX DR
SCHOOL ACCESS
DRIVEWAY

SCES Parking Lot
SCES Parking Lot

Sussex Central Elementary School

SCES Parking Lot
SCES Parking Lot
DRIVEWAY
SCHOOL ACCESS
SCHOOL ACCESS
PARKING LOT
SCHOOL ACCESS
SCHOOL ACCESS
DRIVEWAY

SCES Parking Lot
SCES Parking Lot
SCES Parking Lot
DRIVEWAY
SCHOOL ACCESS
MIDDLE SCHOOL

Sussex Central Middle School

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 2

0.13

127/126 Williams Ln/124 Williams Lane [E]

0.14
0.07
0.02
0.13

0.04
0.18
0.02
0.14

0.28
6.72
0.80
0.08
1.83
10.93
0.09
0.13
0.05
0.02

0.11
0.05
0.13
0.07
0.19
0.20
0.19
0.07
0.13
0.05
0.13
0.05
0.13
0.07
0.06

13

34



8/30/2022 11:30:41 AM Sussex County Public Schools Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For 10MID-B WAV-ES-Only (Load B) Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B

Route: 10MID-B WAV-ES-Only (Load B} Start Time: 06:24 am Total Riders: 17
Bus: 10 End Time: 07:00 am Max Load: 17
Driver. Moyler, Victor Total Time: 35:40 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: Sussex Central Elementary School Distance: 18.48 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
6:24 am START HARRELL MILL RD@BROWN RD 2
Sharp Rightat  HARRELL MILL RD 1.31
Bear Right on BEAVER DAM RD 0.72
Continue on S BEAVER DAM RD 0.35
Left turn at BRIAN DR 0.08
6:30am STOP BRIAN DR@BRIAN CT [N] 1
Continue on BRIAN DR 0.14
Left turn at BARKLEY PL 0.08
6:31am STOP BARKLEY PL@LESLEY CT [W] 1
Continue on BARKLEY PL 0.03
>>TURNAROUND<BARKLEY PL 0.19
Right turn at BANK ST 0.13
6:32am STOP 430 Bank St. [S] 1
Continue on BANK ST 0.03
6:33am STOP 441 BANK ST/444 Bank Street [S] 1
Continue on BANK ST 0.02
6:33am STOP 448/451 bank St/450 Bank Street [S] 1
Continue on BANK ST 0.01
Right turn at S BEAVER DAM RD 0.07
Right turn at BRIAN DR 0.22
Right turn at BARKLEY PL 0.08
Right turn at BANK ST 0.20
Left turn at S BEAVER DAM RD 0.28
6:35am STOP 224 S. Beaver dam Road [E] 2
Continue on S BEAVER DAM RD 0.05
Continue on RAILROAD AVE 0.13
Left turn at LOCUST DR 0.05
6:36 am STOP 209 Locust Dr [NW] 1
Continue on LOCUST DR 0.10
6:37 am STOP 226 Locust Dr./231 Locust Drive [W] 1
Continue on LOCUST DR 0.13
6:38am STOP LOCUST DR@CEDAR ST@UNNAMED [N] 3
Continue on LOCUST DR 0.02
>>TURNAROUND<LOCUST DR 0.11
Left turn at MIDDLE ST 0.12
6:39am STOP MIDDLE ST @ DOGWOOD ST [E] 1
Right turn at DOGWOOD ST 0.14
6:39am STOP 230 Dogwood St/229 Dogwood Street [SE] 1
Continue on DOGWOOD ST 0.07
Left turn at RAILROAD AVE 0.21
6:41 am STOP RAILROAD AVE @ BUTLER ST [NE] 1
Continue on RAILROAD AVE 0.34
Bear Left on W MAIN ST 1.83
Continue on SUSSEX DR 10.93
Left turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.09
Continue on DRIVEWAY 0.13



8/30/2022 11:30:41 AM Sussex County Public Schools Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For 10MID-B WAV-ES-Only (Load B) Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Left turn at SCES Parking Lot 0.05
Bear Left on SCES Parking Lot 0.02

7:00 am DEST Sussex Central Elementary School 17



8/30/2022 11:31:12 AM Sussex County Public Schools Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For 11MID-B 460WSCES-(LOAD B) Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)
Route: 11MID-B 460WSCES-(LOAD B) Start Time: 07:53 am Total Riders: 23
Bus: 11 End Time: 08:45 am Max Load: 23
Driver: Langston, Helena Total Time: 51:21 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: Sussex Central Elementary School Distance: 26.43 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:53 am START SHINGLETON RD No Intersection
Continue on SHINGLETON RD 0.20
7:54am STOP 34402 Shingleton Road [NE] 1
Continue on SHINGLETON RD 0.39
7:55am STOP 34194 Shingleton Road [NE] 1
Continue on SHINGLETON RD 1.31
Left turn at SUSSEX DR 0.77
Continue on VA-40 0.76
Left turn at GEORGETOWN RD 0.28
Continue on GEORGE TOWN RD 2.94
Right turn at GENERAL MAHONE HWY 0.29
8:09am STOP 8141 GENERAL MAHONE HWY [NE] 2
Continue on GENERAL MAHONE HWY 2.27
Continue on County DR 0.09
Bear Right on S BEAVER DAM RD 0.60
Left turn at E MAIN ST 0.00
Right turn at N BEAVER DAM RD 0.03
8:13am STOP 109 n Beaver dam Road [E) 1
Continue on N BEAVER DAM RD 0.05
8:14am STOP 118 N BEAVER DAM RD/121 N. BEAVER DAM RD [E] 1
Continue on N BEAVER DAM RD
Right turn at UNNAMED 0.10
Left turn at UNNAMED 0.03
Left turn at N BEAVER DAM RD 0.16
Right turn at £ MAIN ST 0.40
8:16 am STOP 217 E. Main St [N] 2
Continue on E MAIN ST 0.02
8:16 am STOP 210 East Main Street [N] 1
Continue on E MAIN ST 0.02
8:17am STOP 202 E Main Street/205 East Main St [N] 1
Continue on E MAIN ST 0.01
Right turn at SYLVAN RD 0.00
8:17am STOP 215 SYLVAN RD [E] 1
Continue on SYLVANRD 0.15
8:18am STOP SYLVAN RD @ BELVIDERE ST [SE] 1
Continue on N SYLVAN RD 0.03
8:18am STOP 215 N SYLVAN RD/213 N. Sylvan Roadl214 North [E] 2
Continue on N SYLVAN RD
8:19am STOP N SYLVAN RD @ ARTHUR CT [SE] 1
Continue on N SYLVAN RD 0.17
8:20am STOP 112 N. Sylvan Road [S] 1
Continue on N SYLVAN RD 0.04
Left turn at FLEETWOOD AVE 0.06
8:20am STOP 325/324 FLEETWOOD AVE [E] 1
Continue on FLEETWOOD AVE 0.18
Right turn at CARPENTER DR 0.08
8:21am STOP 415 CARPENTER DR [SE] ]




8/30/2022 11:31:12 AM

Sussex County Public Schools

Bus Driver Directions For 11MID-B 460WSCES-(LOAD B) Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)

Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at

8:23am STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on

8:25am STOP

Continue on
Sharp Left at
Bear Left on

8:26 am END

Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Left turn at

Continue on
Left turn at

Bear Left on

8:45am DEST

CARPENTER DR
BRANCH ST
JASPER LN
THOMAS CIR
FLEETWOOD AVE

2271229 Fleetwood Ave [W]
FLEETWOOD AVE

E MAIN ST
VA-40
County DR
HUNTER ST
229 Hunter St [NE]
HUNTER ST
SPRING BRANCH RD
County DR

294 County DR [SW]
County DR

VA-40

W MAIN ST
SUSSEX DR
SCHOOL ACCESS
DRIVEWAY

SCES Parking Lot
SCES Parking Lot

Sussex Central Elementary School

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 2

0.06
0.08
0.29
0.07
0.1

017
0.21
0.05
013
0.13

0.09
0.06
0.01

0.29
0.08
1.83
10.93
0.09
0.13
0.05
0.02

23



8/30/2022 11:31:50 AM Sussex County Public Schools Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For 12MID-B WEY/NEW/WMain-Elem-A Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)

Route: 12MID-B WEY/NEW/WMain-Elem-A Start Time: 06:19 am Total Riders: 21

Bus: 12B End Time: 07:00 am Max Load: 21
Driver: Claiborne, Margie Total Time: 40:18 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: Sussex Central High School Distance: 18.29 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
6:19 am START 363 West Main Street
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.03
6:199 am STOP 384 W. Main St [N] 1
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.13
6:20am STOP 422 W Main ST [N] 1
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.06
Left turn at ROBERT WILKINS AV 0.46
6:22am STOP ROBERT WILKINS AV @ WYE ST [E] 1
>>TURNAROUND<WYE ST@ROBERT WILKINS AV 0.46
Left turn at W MAIN ST 0.03
6:23am STOP 503 W Main St [NW] 1
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.04
6:24 am STOP 515 West Main St [N] 2
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.04
6:24 am STOP 635 W. Main St/533 West Main St [N] 1
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.06
Right turn at PLEASANT SPRING AVE 0.08
6:25am STOP 130 Pleasant Spring Ave [E] 2
Continue on PLEASANT SPRING AVE 0.08
6:25am STOP 209 Pleasant Spring Ave/211 Pleasant Sprmg A [E] 1
Continue on PLEASANT SPRING AVE
6:27 am STOP 5175 Pleasant Spring Ave [E] 1
Continue on PLEASANT SPRING AVE 0.22
>>TURNAROUND<PLEASANT SPRING AVE (END) 0.53
Sharp Left at OAK ST 0.16
6:29am STOP 415 Oak St/412 Oak Street [SE) 1
Continue on OAK ST 0.08
Continue on PINE ST 0.11
Left turn at NEW ST 0.09
Left turn at N CHURCH ST 0.06
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
N CHURCH ST (END) 0.06
Right turn at NEW ST 0.09
6:31am STOP 305 New St/302 New St. [NW] 1
Continue on NEW ST 0.08
6:32am STOP 408 New St/409 New Street [NW] 1
Continue on NEW ST 0.15
6:32am STOP NEW ST@SCHOOL ST [NW] 2
Continue on NEW ST 0.06
6:33 am STOP 135 New St [W] 1
Continue on NEW ST 0.05
Right turn at W MAIN ST 0.14
6:34 am STOP 624/625 W MAIN ST [N] 1
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.44
Bear Right on LOBBS SHOP RD 0.30
6:35am STOP 29449 Lobbs Shop Road [NE] 1
Continue on LOBBS SHOP RD 0.07



8/30/2022 11:31:50 AM

Sussex County Public Schools

Page 2

Bus Driver Directions For 12MID-B WEY/NEW/WMain-Elem-A Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)

6:36 am STOP LOBBS SHOP RD @ LEO LN [E]
Continue on LOBBS SHOP RD
6:37 am STOP 29374 LOBBS SHOP RD [E]
Continue on LOBBS SHOP RD
>>TURNAROUND< 29187 LOBBS SHOP RD
Sharp Right at W MAIN ST
Continue on SUSSEX DR
Left turn at SCHOOL ACCESS
Continue on DRIVEWAY
Left turn at SCES Parking Lot
Bear Left on SCES Parking Lot
6:55am END Sussex Central Elementary School
Continue on SCES Parking Lot
Bear Left on SCES Parking Lot
Right turn at DRIVEWAY
Continue on SCHOOL ACCESS
Right turn at SCHOOL ACCESS
Right turn at PARKING LOT
7:00am DEST Sussex Central High School

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

0.12

0.26
0.74
0.79
10.93
0.09
0.13
0.05
0.02

0.1
0.06
0.13
0.07
0.19
0.05

1
1

21
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Sussex County Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Driver Directions For 17MID-B WAKE(W)-SE-Only (ILoad B) Waverly/Wakefield MiDrun- (LOAD-B)

Route: 17MID-B WAKE(W)-SE-Only (ILoad B) Start Time: 06:48 am Total Riders: 23
Bus: 17 End Time: 08:05am Max Load: 23
Driver: Lankford, Diane Total Time: 76:19 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: Sussex Central Elementary School Distance:  39.24 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
6:48 am START 300 General Mahone Highway
Start on GENERAL MAHONE HWY 0.00
Right turn at W NORTH ST 0.04
Bear Left on W CHURCH ST 0.28
Right turn at W MAIN ST 0.02
6:49 am STOP 217 W. Main ST/216 West Main St. [N] 2
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.28
Continue on BRITTLES NECK RD 0.39
Continue on BRITTLE MILL RD 0.30
6:51 am STOP BRITTLE MILL RD@LANIER DR [N] 1
Continue on BRITTLE MILL RD 0.77
6:53 am STOP BRITTLE MILL RD@CANTINA WAY [NW] 1
Continue on BRITTLE MILL RD 0.06
>>TURNAROUND<BRITTLE MILL RD 1.13
Left turn at FAISON RD 0.34
6:556am STOP 36290 FAISON RD [N] 1
Continue on FAISON RD 0.04
>>TURNAROUND<FAISON RD 0.31
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
FAISON RD No Intersection 0.69
Continue on VA-664 0.11
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
VA-664 (END) 0.11
Continue on FAISON RD 0.76
Left turn at BRITTLES NECK RD 0.39
Right turn at W MAIN ST 0.31
7:02am STOP 528 West Main Street [W] 2
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.26
Continue on COURTLAND RD 1.91
Left turn at GREEN LEVEL LN 1.03
7:09am STOP 37221 GREEN LEVEL LN [S] 2
Continue on GREEN LEVEL LN 0.21
Continue on BOOTHE RD 0.55
Right turn at UNNAMED 0.16
Right turn at UNNAMED 0.24
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
UNNAMED (END) 0.24
Left turn at UNNAMED 0.16
Left turn at BOOTHE RD 0.55
Continue on GREEN LEVEL LN 1.24
Right turn at COURTLAND RD 1.9
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.75
Left turn at RAILROAD AVE 0.03
Right turn at PROSPECT ST 0.12
7:22am STOP 217 Prospect St [SE] 1
Continue on PROSPECT ST 0.09



8/30/2022 11:32:27 AM
Bus Driver Directions For 17MID-B WAKE(W)-SE-Only (ILoad B) Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)

7:23 am

7:24 am

7:25 am

7:26 am
7:28 am

7:30 am
7:31 am
7:32 am
7:33 am

Sussex County Public Schools

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Bear Left on W CHURCH ST 0.10
Left turn at WILSON AVE 0.13
STOP 205/202 Wilson Ave [NW] 1
Continue on WILSON AVE 0.01
STOP 216/217 WILSON AVE [NW] 1
Continue on WILSON AVE 0.00
>>TURNAROUND< 218/217 Wilson Ave 0.03
Left tumn at GRACE ST 0.01
STOP 310 Grace St [NE] 1
Continue on GRACE ST 0.12
Left turn at SUSSEX AVE 0.10
Right turn at RAILROAD AVE 0.23
STOP 601/603 Railroad Ave. [NE] 1
Continue on RAILROAD AVE 0.46
STOP RAILROAD AVE@GLYNDON LN [NE] 3
Left turn at GLYNDON LN 0.04
Continue on CARVER LN 0.05
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
CARVER LN (END) 0.05
Continue on GLYNDON LN 0.04
Right turn at RAILROAD AVE 0.46
Left turn at KNIGHT ST 0.06
STOP 209 Knight Street [SE] 1
Continue on KNIGHT ST 0.01
STOP KNIGHT ST @ HIGGINS ST [SE] 3
Left turn at HIGGINS ST 0.08
STOP 614/616/615 Higgins St [NE] 1
Continue on HIGGINS ST 0.06
STOP HIGGINS ST @ ERLING LN [E] 1
Continue on HIGGINS ST 0.13
Right turn at BRANCH ST 0.15
Left turn at GENERAL MAHONE HWY 5.79
Continue on County DR 0.80
Left turn at VA-40 0.08
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.18
Left turn at COPPAHAUNK AVE 0.03
Right turn at TIA Building 0.03
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
120 Coppahaunk Ave 0.03
Left turn at COPPAHAUNK AVE 0.03
Left turn at W MAIN ST 0.04
Right turn at UNNAMED 0.04
Sharp Right at BURT ST 0.02
Left turn at W MAIN ST 0.01
Right turn at COPPAHAUNK AVE 0.03
Right turn at TIA Building 0.03
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
120 Coppahaunk Ave 0.03
Left turn at COPPAHAUNK AVE 0.03
Left turn at W MAIN ST 1.65
Continue on SUSSEX DR 10.93
Left turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.02
Right turn at MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.10
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Page 3

Bus Driver Directions For 17MID-B WAKE(W)-SE-Only (ILoad B) Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)

Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at

Bear Left on

8:05am DEST

SCHOOL ACCESS
SUSSEX DR
SCHOOL ACCESS
SCHOOL ACCESS
PARKING LOT
SCHOOL ACCESS
MIDDLE SCHOOL
SCHOOL ACCESS
SUSSEX DR
SCHOOL ACCESS
DRIVEWAY

SCES Parking Lot
SCES Parking Lot

Sussex Central Elementary School

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

0.03
0.10
0.02
0.19
0.20
0.19
0.10
0.03
0.10
0.09
0.13
0.05
0.02

23
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Bus Driver Directions For 19MID-B OkdV/Copp/Nor/Gray/Elm-B Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)

Route: 19MID-B Okdl/Copp/Nor/Gray/Elm-B  Start Time: 07:37 am Total Riders: 19

Bus: 19 End Time: 08:15am Max Load: 19
Driver: Brown, Tony Total Time; 37:36 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: Sussex Central High School Distance:  15.55 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:37 am START W MAIN ST@ELM ST
Bear Left on ELMST 0.23
7:38am STOP 415 Elm St [SE] 3
Continue on ELM ST 0.04
7:38am STOP ELM ST @ BURT ST [S] 1
Left turn at BURT ST 0.05
Left turn at WALNUT LN 0.02
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
WALNUT LN (END) 0.02
Right turn at BURT ST 0.10
7:39am STOP 127/119 Burt St [W] 2
Continue on BURT ST 0.01
7:40 am STOP Burt ST@JOHNSON LN [W] 2
Continue on BURT ST 0.02
7:41am STOP 113/115 Burt St [W] 1
Continue on BURT ST 0.05
7:41am STOP BURT ST@HORTON@UNNAMED/108 Burt St./102 Burt W) 2
Continue on BURT ST 0.02
Left turn at W MAIN ST 0.17
Right turn at BANK ST 0.19
7:43am STOP 138 Bank St. [W] 1
Continue on BANK ST 0.01
7:43 am STOP 144/142 BANK ST/145 Bank Street [W] 1
Continue on BANK ST 0.07
Right turn at GRAY AVE 0.01
7:44am STOP 306 Gray Ave [N] 1
Continue on GRAY AVE 0.14
Left turn at COPPAHAUNK AVE 0.25
7:45am STOP COPPAHAUNK AVE @ NORRIS AVE [W] 1
Continue on COPPAHAUNK AVE 0.31
7:47 am STOP 432 Coppahaunk Ave [NW] 1
Continue on COPPAHAUNK AVE 0.16
Continue on COPPAHAUNK RD 2.08
7:53am STOP 9162 Coppahaunk RD. [NW] 3
Continue on COPPAHAUNK RD 0.03
Right turn at OAKDALE RD 1.52
Left turn at SUSSEX DR 8.91
Left turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.09
Continue on DRIVEWAY 0.13
Left turn at SCES Parking Lot 0.05
Bear Left on SCES Parking Lot 0.02
8:10am STOP Sussex Central Elementary School 19
Continue on SCES Parking Lot 0.11
Bear Left on SCES Parking Lot 0.05
Right turn at DRIVEWAY 0.13
Continue on SCHOOL ACCESS 0.07
Left turn at MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.10




8/30/2022 11:33:06 AM Sussex County Public Schools Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For 19MID-B Okdl/Copp/Nor/Gray/Elm-B Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Right turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.03
Right turn at SUSSEX DR 0.10
Right turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.02
Left turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.19
Right tumn at PARKING LOT 0.05

8:15am DEST Sussex Central High School



8/30/2022 11:33:31 AM

Route: 25MID-B Wav-NRS-ES (Load B)

Bus: 25
Driver. Ell

Anchor: Sussex Central Elementary School

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

6:41 am
6:42 am
6:42 am
6:43 am
6:45 am

7:00 am

Sussex County Public Schools

Bus Driver Directions For 25MID-B Wav-NRS-ES (Load B) Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)

is, Shirley

START

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP
Continue on

STOP
Continue on

Left turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Bear Left on

DEST

Start Time: 06:41 am
End Time: 07:00 am
Total Time: 18:46

Distance: 11.75 mi.

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Total Riders: 27
Max Load: 27
Route Days: MTWHF

Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

907 West Main St. 1

W MAIN ST 0.46
1110 W MAIN ST/1109 W. Main St [NW] 1

W MAIN ST 0.07
SUSSEX DR@W MAIN ST@FORESTVIEW DR [N] 9

SUSSEX DR 0.04

\Y

SUSSUSSE)E(X DDI;@ LENEAVE LN [NW] 13
SUSSUSSE)E(X DDIE@TRAILER LN [NW] 1058 3

SCHOOL ACCESS 0.09

DRIVEWAY 0.13

SCES Parking Lot 0.05

SCES Parking Lot 0.02
Sussex Central Elementary School 27



8/30/2022 11:33:50 AM
Bus Driver Directions For 34MID-B Beefst/Newv|/460W-Elem-B Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)

Bus: 34

Driver: Boykins, Daryl

Driver Sign-On Time: N/A

6:05 am

6:14 am
6:14 am
6:14 am
6:15 am
6:15 am

6:26 am
6:26 am

6:38 am

6:55 am

Sussex County Public Schools

Page 1

Route: 34MID-B Beefst/Newvl/4A60W-Elem-B  Start Time: 06:05 am Total Riders: 12
End Time: 07:00 am Max Loaad: 12
Total Time: 54:29 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: Sussex Central Elementary School Distance:  29.05 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:
Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
START 27252 Oakdale Rd 2
Start on OAKDALE RD 1.13
Continue on NEWVILLE RD 2.68
STOP 4451 Newville Road [E] 1
Continue on NEWVILLE RD 0.07
STOP 4352 Newville Rd [NE] 1
Continue on NEWVILLE RD 0.03
STOP 4306 Newville Road [NE] 1
Continue on NEWVILLE RD 0.06
STOP 4228 Newville Rd [NE] 1
Continue on NEWVILLE RD 0.04
STOP 4188 Newville Road [NE] 2
Continue on NEWVILLE RD 1.35
Right turn at CABIN POINT RD 0.64
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
CABIN POINT RD No Intersection 0.12
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
CABIN POINT RD No Intersection 2.7
Left turn at GENERAL MAHONE HWY 0.14
Right turn at CABIN POINT RD 0.93
STOP 28006 Cabin Pt. Rd [SE) 1
Continue on CABIN POINT RD 0.12
STOP 28095 Cabin Point Road [E] 1
Continue on CABIN POINT RD 0.01
Right turn at PETERSBURG RD 3.19
Right turn at SPRING BRANCH RD 1.76
Continue on MAIFIELD AVE 0.15
STOP 129/132 MAIFIELD AVE [SW] 2
Continue on MAIFIELD AVE 0.13
Right turn at W MAIN ST 1.75
Continue on SUSSEX DR 10.93
Left turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.02
Right turn at MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.06
STOP Sussex Central Middle School 1
Continue on MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.04
Right turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.03
Right turn at SUSSEX DR 0.10
Right turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.02
Left turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.19
Right turn at PARKING LOT 0.20
Continue on SCHOOL ACCESS 0.19
Left turn at SCHOOL ACCESS 0.07
Continue on DRIVEWAY 0.13
Left turn at SCES Parking Lot 0.05
Bear Left on SCES Parking Lot 0.02
DEST Sussex Central Elementary School 11

7:00 am
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Bus Driver Directions For 34MID-B Beefst/NewvI/460W-Elem-B Waverly/Wakefield MiDrun- (LOAD-B)



8/30/2022 11:34:17 AM Sussex County Public Schools Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For 46MID-8 SPED (ALL) Waverly/Wakefield MIDrun- (LOAD-B)
Route: 46MID-B SPED (ALL) Start Time: 05:54 am Total Riders: 12
Bus: 46 End Time: 07:00 am Max Load: 12
Driver: Taylor, Deborat Total Time Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: Sussex Central Elementary School Distance:  33.60 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
5:54 am START NEWVILLE RD No Intersection
Continue on NEWVILLE RD 0.31
5:55am STOP 4078 Newville Rd [W] 2
Continue on NEWVILLE RD 0.34
5:56 am STOP 4389 NEWVILLE RD [SW] 2
Continue on NEWVILLE RD 2.72
Continue on OAKDALE RD 215
Left turn at SUSSEX DR 2.02
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.48
6:11am STOP 929 W Main St [SE] 1
Continue on W MAIN ST 0.89
Left turn at NEW ST 0.05
6:13am STOP 132/135 New Street [E] 1
Continue on NEW ST 0.06
Left turn at SCHOOL ST 012
Left turn at PLEASANT SPRING AVE 0.14
Left turn at W MAIN ST 0.31
Left turn at UNNAMED 0.04
Bear Left on BURT ST 0.17
Right turn at WALNUT LN 0.04
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
WALNUT LN (END) 0.04
Left turn at BURT ST 0.20
Left turn at W MAIN ST 0.19
Continue on VA-40 0.08
Right turn at County DR 0.71
Bear Right on S BEAVER DAM RD 0.17
6:19am STOP S BEAVER DAM RD@POPLAR CT [NW] 2
Continue on S BEAVER DAM RD 0.60
Continue on BEAVER DAM RD 0.72
Bear Left on HARRELL MILL RD 1.31
6:26 am STOP HARRELL MILL RD@BROWN RD [W] 1
Right turn at BROWN RD 0.93
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
BROWN RD (END) 0.93
Left turn at HARRELL MILL RD 1.31
Bear Right on BEAVER DAM RD 0.72
Continue on S BEAVER DAM RD 0.78
Bear Left on County DR 0.71
Right turn at VA-40 0.05
Continue on E MAIN ST 0.21
Left turn at FLEETWOOD AVE 0.14
Right turn at CHAPPELL LN 0.05
6:39am STOP 224 CHAPPELL LN [S] 3
Continue on CHAPPELL LN 0.16
Left turn at THOMAS CIR 0.07



